OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: GAUHATI UNIVERSITY :: GUWAHATI - 781014 PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT :: (ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH)

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that **Dr. Hemanta Kumar Nath** has taken over the charge of the Registrar, Gauhati University w.e.f. 20.11.2019 (A.N.). All communications to this University may be made in the name of the Registrar as mentioned above henceforth.

> Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Gauhati University

Memo No. GU/Estt/OCR/Regr/Noti/2019/23808-33 Date: 28.11-19

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Assam and Chancellor of Gauhati University
- 2. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Dispur, Guwahati
- 3. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education Department, Guwahati
- 4. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, Guwahati
- 5. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P. & D. Department, Guwahati
- 6. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Assam, Guwahati
- 7. The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Guwahati-19
- 8. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Guwahati-06
- 9. The Director of Technical Education, Assam, Guwahati-19
- 10. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
- 11. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, AIU House, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi-110002
- 12. The Secretary, Association of Commonwealth Universities, John Foster House, 36 Gordon Square, London, England WCIH Office
- 13. The Principals of All Affiliated Colleges of Gauhati University
- 14. The Press Information Bureau, Guwahati
- 15. All Heads/Directors of the Teaching Deptt./Administrative Deptt./Centres/Institutes, G.U.
- 16. The Principal, University Law College, G.U.
- 17. The Registrars of All State Universities of Assam
- 18. The Secretary To Vice-Chancellor, G.U.
- 19. The Secretary to Registrar, G.U.
- 20. All Officers of Gauhati University
- 21. The System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload this notification in the G.U. website.
- 22. All the Superintendents, G.U.
- 23. The station Director, All India Radio, Guwahati-03 with a request to broadcast this notification as a news item.
- 24. The Director, Guwahati Door Darshan Kendra, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-21 with a request to telecast this notification as a news item.
- 25. The Editor:
 - i) The Assam Tribune, Guwahati-03
 - ii) The Dainik Asom, Guwahati-03
 - iiii) The Sentinal, Guwahati
 - iv) The Dainik Janasadharan, Guwahati
 - v) The amar Asom, Guwahati
 - vi) The Pratidin, Guwahati
 - vii) The Dainik Agradoot, Dispur, Guwahati

with a request to publish this notification as a news item.

25/11/9

Joint Registrar i/c Gauhati University